Cadesign form as Rosensgade 26 8000 Aarhus C

cadesignform.com

# Location Library Partner Solution Terms & Conditions

#### Thank you for subscribing to our Location Library Partner Solution

In the following you can read about the terms and conditions for subscribing to our Location Library Partner Solution.

cadesign form<sup>a</sup>

### cadesign form<sup>o</sup>

Cadesign form as Rosensgade 26 8000 Aarhus C

# Location Library Partner Solution, Terms & Conditions

#### About the service

By signing the Location Library Partner Solution, you will get access to the Cadesign form's Location Library service on a subscription basis. Location Library is a collection of locations that you can choose between for your CGI digital photoshoots. Each digital location typically consists of several rooms in 360 degrees just like a real location. With locations that are already made, you save time and money on your visuals because there's no need to wait for (or pay for) us creating the locations in 3D from scratch.

#### **Subscription Period**

The subscription period starts: xx.xx.2021 and automatically renews on a quarterly basis.

#### **Invoicing & Payment Terms**

Your subscription will be invoiced quarterly. Payment terms are 14 days net. Cadesign form's standard payment terms and conditions apply.

#### Pricing

The use of Cadesign form Location Library Partner Solution requires payment of a quarterly subscription. Price as per April 2021: DKK 11.250 / EUR 1.500 / GBP 1.350 per quarter. Cadesign form reserves the right to change its prices at the beginning of a new calendar year but must do so with a written notice of 45 days before the price increase. Should the customer reject the increase they can terminate the agreement. Increases cannot exceed 5% yearly.

#### Termination

The customer can terminate their subscription with three months' notice by sending an e-mail to rds@cadesignform.dk. Once you unsubscribe, you can only re-subscribe by paying for the full period in between your un-subscription date and your new start date.

#### **Change requests upon termination**

By the termination date of your subscription, all productions based on the Location Library scenes will stop. If you unsubscribe and at a later point want to make changes to previous material created on the basis of a location from our Location Library, you have to re-subscribe. You will be able though to make minor changes only. Minor changes include but are not limited to: Changing the

## cadesign form<sup>o</sup>

Cadesign form as Rosensgade 26 8000 Aarhus C

colour of your product or changing the colour on the wall. Any change request with greater impact to the final image would require re-subscription.

#### **Intellectual Property Rights**

The customer has the right to use the Location Library under the specified terms and conditions. Once the customer has subscribed to the Location Library Partner Solution, the customer can use the Location. The copyright of the scene belongs to Cadesign form (incl. all source files). The customer can use the final output image (JPEG) unlimited but is not allowed to sell or forward any right to 3rd party. It is not possible to get exclusive rights to any of the locations in the Location Library Partner Solution.

#### **General terms**

Cadesign form's standard terms and conditions still apply in addition to the Location Library Partner Solution terms and conditions.

#### Signature

| Signature:<br>(Authorized Signate  | ure) |
|------------------------------------|------|
| Customer                           |      |
| Contact person:<br>(Block Letters) |      |
| Position:                          |      |
| Date:                              |      |